
Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26 FY25 - FY26
APPROPRIATIONS SUMMARY Budget Budget $ Change % Change
Municipal Appropriations

General Government 1,140,045$                  1,135,134$                  (4,911)$                          -0.4%
Health and Welfare 2,084                              2,110                              26                                     1.2%
Public Safety 1,087,039                     1,032,113                     (54,926)                          -5.1%
Public Works 1,128,630                     1,196,147                     67,517                           6.0%
Parks and Recreation 67,509                           64,197                           (3,312)                            -4.9%
Outside Organizations 92,796                           98,755                           5,959                              6.4%
Contingency 31,312                           50,000                           18,688                           59.7%
Transfers to Reserves 828,215                         424,700                         (403,515)                       -48.7%

4,377,630                     4,003,156                     (374,474)                       -8.6%

June Referendum Items
Ambulance -                                        600,000                         600,000                         
Municipal Vehicle -                                        35,000                           35,000                           
Snow Plowing 3-year Contract -                                        800,000                         800,000                         
Sheriff's Deputy Contract -                                        77,000                           77,000                           
Sheriff's Deputy Vehicle -                                        26,500                           26,500                           

-                                        1,538,500                     1,538,500                     

Total Municipal Appropriations 4,377,630                      5,541,656                      1,164,026                      26.6%
County Tax* 432,466                          475,714                          43,248                             10.0%
Raised for Education** 5,600,768                      5,936,814                      336,046                          6.0%
Overlay*** 213,502                          213,502                          -                                           0.0%

TOTAL ASSESSMENTS 10,624,366$                12,167,686$                1,543,320$                   14.5%

* County Tax is currently being estimated as a 10% increase

** Raised for Education is the total amounts raised in taxes for education, not the school's total appropriations.
It is currently being estimated as a 6% increase.

*** Overlay is determined when the taxes are committed and is based on the selected mil rate.  Prior year amount is used as an estimate.

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

General Government
102-01 Governing Body 47,491$                58,528$                28,138$                61,140$                4.5%
102-03 Office Assistant 85,511                   98,159                   50,577                   122,234                24.5%
102-05 Municipal Management 400,759                546,935                198,840                513,329                -6.1%
102-07 Elections 8,819                     9,669                     3,215                     10,606                   9.7%
102-08 Registrar of Voters 4,715                     5,047                     421                         -                               -100.0%
102-11 Treasurer 65,307                   92,562                   31,240                   72,274                   -21.9%
102-12 Town Administrator 97,808                   106,351                63,287                   125,339                17.9%
102-13 Assessing 41,400                   42,000                   17,209                   46,000                   9.5%
102-15 Land Use 171,387                180,794                74,757                   184,212                1.9%

Total General Government 923,197                 1,140,045             467,684                 1,135,134             -0.4%

Health and Welfare
103-01 Health Officer 565                         584                         -                               610                         4.5%
103-03 General Assistance 635                         1,500                     -                               1,500                     0.0%

Total Health and Welfare 1,200                       2,084                       -                                  2,110                       1.2%

Public Safety
104-03 Fire Department 891,797                947,501                393,032                945,190                -0.2%
104-09 Animal Control 19,760                   21,141                   8,538                     23,820                   12.7%
104-40 Emergency Management 4,841                     4,496                     4,505                     18,449                   310.3%
104-99 Other Public Safety 103,202                113,901                36,850                   44,654                   -60.8%

Total Public Safety 1,019,600             1,087,039             442,925                 1,032,113             -5.1%

FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarFUNDING REQUIREMENTS

Public Works
105-10 District One Roads 426,766                227,573                84,275                   226,811                -0.3%
105-20 District Two Roads 446,202                239,728                79,385                   226,811                -5.4%
105-23 Flatground Road 5,282                     5,000                     3,174                     5,000                     0.0%
105-30 Stockpile 91,457                   156,125                31,678                   156,125                0.0%
105-32 Public Works Buildings 19,415                   17,038                   8,078                     21,138                   24.1%
105-40 Transfer Station 429,015                476,036                283,936                553,006                16.2%
105-99 Other Public Works 6,663                     7,130                     7,130                     7,256                     1.8%

Total Public Works 1,424,800             1,128,630             497,656                 1,196,147             6.0%

Parks, Recreation, and Culture
106-01 Conservation -                               350                         -                               500                         42.9%
106-02 Forestry 1,210                     1,249                     -                               2,584                     106.9%
106-04 Acton Public Access Television 38,271                   18,088                   8,435                     16,699                   -7.7%
106-05 Recreation 42,347                   38,822                   9,623                     34,414                   -11.4%
106-06 Cemeteries 2,998                     9,000                     1,855                     10,000                   11.1%

Total Parks, Recreation, and Culture 84,826                    67,509                    19,913                    64,197                    -4.9%

All Other
109-20 Outside Organizations 93,811                   92,796                   92,796                   98,755                   6.4%
109-40 County Tax 376,582                432,466                432,467                475,714                10.0%
109-70 Contingency -                               31,312                   -                               50,000                   59.7%
109-80 Overlay -                               213,502                -                               213,502                0.0%
109-90 Transfers Out 5,682,309            6,428,983            6,428,983            6,361,514            -1.0%

Total All Other 6,152,702             7,199,059             6,954,246             7,199,485             0.0%

9,606,325$          10,624,366$       8,382,424$          10,629,186$       0.0%TOTAL FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

Governing Body
E 102-01-501-07 Elected Officials 43,486$                54,369$                26,139$                56,272$                3.5%
E 102-01-502-30 Social Security 3,679                     3,371                     1,620                     3,489                     3.5%
E 102-01-502-31 Medicare 326                         788                         379                         816                         3.6%
E 102-01-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               563                         

Total Governing Body 47,491                    58,528                    28,138                    61,140                    4.5%

Office Assistant
E 102-03-501-04 Clerical Wages 74,893                   90,951                   46,983                   112,503                23.7%
E 102-03-502-30 Social Security 9,471                     5,639                     2,913                     6,975                     23.7%
E 102-03-502-31 Medicare 558                         1,319                     681                         1,631                     23.7%
E 102-03-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               1,125                     
E 102-03-509-05 Miscellaneous 589                         250                         -                               -                               -100.0%

Total Office Assistant 85,511                    98,159                    50,577                    122,234                 24.5%

Municipal Management
E 102-05-501-09 Director of Technology -                               31,376                   11,464                   32,474                   3.5%
E 102-05-502-01 Unemployment 1,860                     7,462                     -                               7,000                     -6.2%
E 102-05-502-02 Workers Comp 23,609                   12,100                   10,576                   43,376                   258.5%
E 102-05-502-20 Health Insurance 106,279                164,686                51,109                   158,980                -3.5%
E 102-05-502-30 Social Security 2,502                     666                         1,140                     2,013                     202.3%
E 102-05-502-31 Medicare 117                         184                         265                         471                         156.0%
E 102-05-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               325                         
E 102-05-502-60 Other Employee Benefits 40,097                   46,600                   20,824                   48,000                   3.0%
E 102-05-503-01 Office Supplies 5,821                     4,650                     2,467                     6,000                     29.0%
E 102-05-503-06 Postage 6,202                     5,000                     2,098                     6,500                     30.0%
E 102-05-503-40 Heating Fuel 2,252                     6,000                     419                         5,000                     -16.7%
E 102-05-504-01 Employee Training 425                         500                         40                            500                         0.0%
E 102-05-504-02 Dues and Memberships 13,155                   2,500                     1,765                     2,500                     0.0%
E 102-05-504-12 Accounting 47,765                   67,649                   20,184                   45,000                   -33.5%
E 102-05-504-50 Legal 11,728                   10,000                   4,470                     10,000                   0.0%

General Government

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarGeneral Government

Municipal Management (cont)
E 102-05-504-52 Audit 10,250$                13,000$                10,150$                13,650$                5.0%
E 102-05-504-53 Drug Testing -                               500                         -                               500                         0.0%
E 102-05-504-71 Lien Costs 2,584                     6,750                     2,970                     5,000                     -25.9%
E 102-05-504-82 Alarm Maintenance 13,429                   3,000                     1,525                     4,000                     33.3%
E 102-05-505-10 Electricity 8,257                     12,000                   2,436                     10,000                   -16.7%
E 102-05-505-12 Telephone 5,633                     4,300                     1,998                     5,800                     34.9%
E 102-05-505-20 Building Repairs and Maintenance 11,766                   20,000                   6,175                     15,000                   -25.0%
E 102-05-505-33 TRIO 17,592                   15,015                   -                               20,000                   33.2%
E 102-05-505-41 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 1,798                     5,035                     2,519                     5,000                     -0.7%
E 102-05-505-80 Lawncare -                               15,960                   10,640                   15,960                   0.0%
E 102-05-506-01 Liability Insurance 32,002                   33,602                   17,178                   35,000                   4.2%
E 102-05-506-21 Printing 3,967                     3,200                     -                               4,500                     40.6%
E 102-05-507-01 Land -                               45,000                   -                               -                               -100.0%
E 102-05-507-40 Computer Equipment 14,177                   3,000                     2,761                     3,000                     0.0%
E 102-05-509-01 Tax Abatement 11,173                   4,000                     920                         4,000                     0.0%
E 102-05-509-02 Write Off 5,509                     200                         10,978                   200                         0.0%
E 102-05-509-05 Miscellaneous 810                         2,500                     1,769                     2,500                     0.0%
E 102-05-509-58 Goat Hill -                               500                         -                               1,080                     116.0%

Total Municipal Management 400,759                 546,935                 198,840                 513,329                 -6.1%

Elections
E 102-07-501-40 Laborer Wages 4,050                     6,195                     2,232                     7,000                     13.0%
E 102-07-502-30 Social Security 146                         384                         125                         434                         13.0%
E 102-07-502-31 Medicare 34                            90                            29                            102                         13.3%
E 102-07-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               70                            
E 102-07-509-05 Miscellaneous 4,589                     3,000                     829                         3,000                     0.0%

Total Elections 8,819                       9,669                       3,215                       10,606                    9.7%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarGeneral Government

Registrar of Votes
E 102-08-501-01 Department Head Wages 4,541$                   4,689$                   391$                       -$                             -100.0%
E 102-08-502-30 Social Security 141                         290                         24                            -                               -100.0%
E 102-08-502-31 Medicare 33                            68                            6                              -                               -100.0%

Total Registrar of Voters 4,715                       5,047                       421                           -                                  -100.0%

Treasurer
E 102-11-501-01 Department Head Wages 59,375                   77,438                   28,338                   64,196                   -17.1%
E 102-11-502-30 Social Security 4,156                     8,995                     1,757                     3,980                     -55.8%
E 102-11-502-31 Medicare 386                         2,104                     411                         931                         -55.8%
E 102-11-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               642                         
E 102-11-503-01 Office Supplies 355                         800                         221                         800                         0.0%
E 102-11-503-60 Small Equipment -                               600                         -                               600                         0.0%
E 102-11-504-01 Employee Training -                               1,000                     350                         1,000                     0.0%
E 102-11-504-02 Dues and Memberships 75                            125                         -                               125                         0.0%
E 102-11-509-04 Mileage and Tolls 960                         1,500                     163                         -                               -100.0%

Total Treasurer 65,307                    92,562                    31,240                    72,274                    -21.9%

Town Administrator
E 102-12-501-01 Department Head Wages 91,095                   94,056                   55,415                   111,035                18.1%
E 102-12-502-30 Social Security 2,877                     5,831                     3,436                     6,884                     18.1%
E 102-12-502-31 Medicare 673                         1,364                     803                         1,610                     18.0%
E 102-12-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               1,110                     
E 102-12-503-01 Office Supplies 591                         1,500                     539                         1,500                     0.0%
E 102-12-504-01 Employee Training 60                            400                         120                         400                         0.0%
E 102-12-504-02 Dues and Memberships 60                            100                         30                            100                         0.0%
E 102-12-506-25 Tax Bills Printing and Mailing 2,452                     2,700                     2,944                     2,700                     0.0%
E 102-12-509-04 Mileage and Tolls -                               400                         -                               -                               -100.0%

Total Town Administrator 97,808                    106,351                 63,287                    125,339                 17.9%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarGeneral Government

Assessing
E 102-13-504-51 Contracted Professional Services 39,450$                32,000$                10,000$                36,000$                12.5%
E 102-13-504-56 Contracted Equipment 1,950                     10,000                   7,209                     10,000                   0.0%

Total Assessing 41,400                    42,000                    17,209                    46,000                    9.5%

Land Use
E 102-15-501-01 Department Head Wages 80,982                   83,614                   39,441                   84,908                   1.5%
E 102-15-501-03 Non-Supervisory Wages -                               2,581                     -                               -                               -100.0%
E 102-15-501-04 Clerical Wages 49,308                   49,610                   25,548                   58,315                   17.5%
E 102-15-502-30 Social Security 9,002                     8,420                     4,029                     8,880                     5.5%
E 102-15-502-31 Medicare 965                         1,969                     942                         2,077                     5.5%
E 102-15-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               1,432                     
E 102-15-503-01 Office Supplies 2,185                     2,000                     464                         2,000                     0.0%
E 102-15-504-01 Employee Training 2,325                     4,000                     531                         4,000                     0.0%
E 102-15-504-02 Dues and Memberships 3,535                     4,000                     -                               4,000                     0.0%
E 102-15-504-51 Contracted Professional Services 17,654                   15,000                   1,098                     15,000                   0.0%
E 102-15-506-20 Advertising and Public Notices 90                            1,000                     -                               1,000                     0.0%
E 102-15-507-10 Equipment 623                         2,000                     550                         2,000                     0.0%
E 102-15-509-04 Mileage and Tolls 3,712                     6,000                     1,882                     -                               -100.0%
E 102-15-509-05 Miscellaneous 1,006                     600                         272                         600                         0.0%

Total Land Use 171,387                 180,794                 74,757                    184,212                 1.9%

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 923,197$              1,140,045$          467,684$              1,135,134$          -0.4%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

Health Officer
E 103-01-501-08 Stipends 525$                       542$                       -$                             561$                       3.5%
E 103-01-502-30 Social Security 33                            34                            -                               35                            2.9%
E 103-01-502-31 Medicare 7                              8                              -                               8                              0.0%
E 103-01-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               6                              

Total Health Officer 565                           584                           -                                  610                           4.5%

General Assistance
E 103-03-509-05 Miscellaneous 635                         1,500                     -                               1,500                     0.0%

Total General Assistance 635                           1,500                       -                                  1,500                       0.0%

TOTAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 1,200$                    2,084$                    -$                               2,110$                    1.2%

Health and Welfare

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

Fire Department
E 104-03-501-01 Department Head Wages 38,955$                49,328$                23,719$                51,062$                3.5%
E 104-03-501-02 Supervisory Wages 29,932                   33,143                   13,321                   33,901                   2.3%
E 104-03-501-08 Stipends 46,686                   46,462                   19,484                   48,088                   3.5%
E 104-03-501-20 Full Time Fire Medic 223,326                221,499                107,669                234,093                5.7%
E 104-03-501-30 Per Diem 231,641                239,068                109,641                228,757                -4.3%
E 104-03-502-04 Fire Department Insurance 90,761                   112,748                27,821                   90,053                   -20.1%
E 104-03-502-30 Social Security 39,337                   37,948                   17,058                   36,946                   -2.6%
E 104-03-502-31 Medicare 4,389                     8,875                     3,989                     8,641                     -2.6%
E 104-03-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               5,959                     
E 104-03-502-60 Other Employee Benefits 468                         28,000                   1,289                     35,000                   25.0%
E 104-03-503-01 Office Supplies 691                         3,000                     737                         3,000                     0.0%
E 104-03-503-40 Heating Fuel 7,132                     9,000                     1,937                     9,000                     0.0%
E 104-03-503-52 SCBA 4,360                     5,000                     2,580                     3,500                     -30.0%
E 104-03-503-53 Fire Equipment 28,113                   10,000                   2,510                     10,000                   0.0%
E 104-03-503-54 Dry Hydrant -                               4,000                     -                               4,000                     0.0%
E 104-03-503-55 Protective Equipment -                               11,200                   625                         17,640                   57.5%
E 104-03-503-71 Gas Diesel and Oil 9,709                     13,000                   3,846                     11,500                   -11.5%
E 104-03-504-01 Emlpoyee Training 4,723                     10,000                   4,095                     10,000                   0.0%
E 104-03-504-02 Dues and Memberships 392                         1,500                     833                         -                               -100.0%
E 104-03-504-51 Contracted Professional Services 21,093                   20,500                   7,619                     20,500                   0.0%
E 104-03-504-80 Fire Prevention 944                         1,850                     461                         1,850                     0.0%
E 104-03-505-01 Vehicle Repairs 43,089                   19,000                   18,614                   19,000                   0.0%
E 104-03-505-10 Electricity 7,675                     8,200                     2,619                     8,200                     0.0%
E 104-03-505-12 Telephone 3,443                     4,000                     1,893                     5,000                     25.0%
E 104-03-505-20 Building Repairs and Maintenance 18,667                   12,000                   5,705                     12,000                   0.0%
E 104-03-505-41 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 10,143                   13,180                   6,588                     12,000                   -9.0%

Public Safety

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarPublic Safety

Fire Department (cont)
E 104-03-505-10 Equipment 6,295                     -                               -                               -                               
E 104-03-505-42 FD Radio Repairs 114                         4,000                     1,056                     4,000                     0.0%
E 104-03-507-40 Computer Equipment 3,390                     4,500                     837                         4,500                     0.0%
E 104-03-507-51 FD Radios 5,016                     5,000                     1,644                     5,000                     0.0%
E 104-03-507-52 Medical Equipment 9,111$                   9,000$                   4,460$                   9,000$                   0.0%
E 104-03-509-05 Miscellaneous 2,202                     2,500                     382                         3,000                     20.0%

Total Fire Department 891,797                 947,501                 393,032                 945,190                 -0.2%

Animal Control
E 104-09-501-13 Animal Control Officer 12,093                   12,486                   6,003                     12,923                   3.5%
E 104-09-502-30 Social Security 837                         774                         372                         801                         3.5%
E 104-09-502-31 Medicare 88                            181                         87                            187                         3.3%
E 104-03-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               129                         
E 104-09-504-35 Kennel Fees 3,802                     4,000                     975                         4,000                     0.0%
E 104-09-505-12 Telephone 297                         500                         231                         1,080                     116.0%
E 104-09-509-04 Mileage and Tolls 1,532                     2,000                     574                         1,700                     -15.0%
E 104-09-509-05 Miscellaneous 1,111                     1,200                     296                         3,000                     150.0%

Total Animal Control 19,760                    21,141                    8,538                       23,820                    12.7%

Emergency Management
E 104-40-501-02 Supervisory Wages 4,045                     4,176                     4,185                     15,600                   273.6%
E 104-40-502-30 Social Security 764                         259                         259                         967                         273.4%
E 104-40-502-31 Medicare 32                            61                            61                            226                         270.5%
E 104-40-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               156                         
E 104-40-509-04 Mileage and Tolls -                               -                               -                               500                         
E 104-40-509-05 Miscellaneous -                               -                               -                               1,000                     

Total Emergency Management 4,841                       4,496                       4,505                       18,449                    310.3%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarPublic Safety

Other Public Safety
E 104-99-504-83 Deputy Services 62,208                   74,251                   19,003                   -                               -100.0%
E 104-99-504-86 Dispatch Services 26,017                   26,800                   13,396                   27,604                   3.0%
E 104-99-505-09 Street Lights 1,852                     2,350                     646                         2,350                     0.0%
E 104-99-505-35 EMA Tower Lease 11,525                   5,700                     1,305                     8,700                     52.6%
E 104-99-509-05 Miscellaneous 1,600                     4,800                     2,500                     6,000                     25.0%

Total Other Public Safety 103,202                 113,901                 36,850                    44,654                    -60.8%

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 1,019,600$          1,087,039$          442,925$              1,032,113$          -5.1%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

District One Roads
E 105-10-501-01 Department Head Wages 20,486$                -$                             7,188$                   -$                             
E 105-10-502-30 Social Security 1,369                     -                               446                         -                               
E 105-10-502-31 Medicare 136                         -                               104                         -                               
E 105-10-505-90 Winter Roads 92,453                   126,811                18,410                   126,811                0.0%
E 105-10-505-91 Summer Roads 109,073                100,762                58,127                   100,000                -0.8%
E 105-10-505-92 Road Surfacing 203,249                -                               -                               -                               

Total District One Roads 426,766                 227,573                 84,275                    226,811                 -0.3%

District Two Roads
E 105-20-501-01 Department Head Wages 13,590                   -                               5,222                     -                               
E 105-20-502-30 Social Security 728                         -                               324                         -                               
E 105-20-502-31 Medicare 51                            -                               76                            -                               
E 105-20-505-90 Winter Roads 87,729                   126,811                20,183                   126,811                0.0%
E 105-20-505-91 Summer Roads 117,059                112,917                53,580                   100,000                -11.4%
E 105-20-505-92 Road Surfacing 227,045                -                               -                               -                               

Total District Two Roads 446,202                 239,728                 79,385                    226,811                 -5.4%

Flatground Road
E 105-23-505-95 Flatground Road 5,282                     5,000                     3,174                     5,000                     0.0%

Total Flatground Road 5,282                       5,000                       3,174                       5,000                       0.0%

Stockpile
E 105-30-505-94 Stockpile 91,457                   156,125                31,678                   156,125                0.0%

Total Stockpile 91,457                    156,125                 31,678                    156,125                 0.0%

Public Works

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarPublic Works

Public Works Buildings
E 105-32-501-40 Laborer Wages -$                             500$                       -$                             -$                             -100.0%
E 105-32-502-30 Social Security -                               31                            -                               -                               -100.0%
E 105-32-502-31 Medicare -                               7                              -                               -                               -100.0%
E 105-32-505-10 Electricity 1,494                     500                         520                         1,600                     220.0%
E 105-32-505-20 Building Repairs and Maintenance 9,911                     7,000                     925                         9,000                     28.6%
E 105-32-505-70 Roads and Construction Equipment 8,010                     9,000                     6,633                     10,538                   17.1%

Total Public Works Buildings 19,415                    17,038                    8,078                       21,138                    24.1%

Transfer Station
E 105-40-501-01 Department Head Wages 42,851                   43,408                   19,548                   44,927                   3.5%
E 105-40-501-40 Laborer Wages 64,340                   75,339                   32,280                   78,540                   4.2%
E 105-40-502-20 Health Insurance 27,562                   28,421                   11,316                   60,059                   111.3%
E 105-40-502-30 Social Security 7,206                     7,362                     3,480                     7,655                     4.0%
E 105-40-502-31 Medicare 785                         1,722                     814                         1,790                     3.9%
E 105-40-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               1,235                     
E 105-40-502-60 Other Employee Benefits 2,110                     5,600                     4,300                     5,600                     0.0%
E 105-40-503-02 General Supplies 2,650                     2,500                     2,434                     2,500                     0.0%
E 105-40-503-40 Heating Fuel 1,016                     2,565                     141                         2,000                     -22.0%
E 105-40-504-01 Employee Training -                               1,000                     -                               1,000                     0.0%
E 105-40-504-11 Engineer 10,512                   -                               -                               -                               
E 105-40-504-30 Licenses, fees, and permits 1,019                     950                         266                         950                         0.0%
E 105-40-504-60 Compactor Repairs and Maintenance 1,970                     3,000                     -                               5,500                     83.3%
E 105-40-504-61 Pine Tree Waste Contract 84,755                   82,000                   35,800                   102,000                24.4%
E 105-40-505-10 Electricity 3,350                     4,500                     980                         4,500                     0.0%
E 105-40-505-12 Telephone 1,177                     700                         568                         1,150                     64.3%
E 105-40-505-20 Building Repairs and Maintenance 1,895                     2,900                     599                         2,900                     0.0%
E 105-40-505-41 Equipment Repairs and Maintenance 73                            1,800                     590                         1,800                     0.0%
E 105-40-505-51 Solid Waste Collection 94,080                   42,000                   19,416                   61,000                   45.2%
E 105-40-505-52 Demolition Debris Waste Collection 37,529                   57,860                   57,288                   126,000                117.8%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarPublic Works

Transfer Station (cont)
E 105-40-505-53 Universal Waste Collection 751$                       1,600$                   530$                       1,600$                   0.0%
E 105-40-505-55 Plastic Waste Collection 375                         -                               -                               -                               
E 105-40-505-56 Metal Waste Collection 14,144                   8,240                     6,185                     9,500                     15.3%
E 105-40-505-57 Paper and Cardboard Waste Collection 3,110                     7,000                     2,735                     7,000                     0.0%
E 105-40-505-60 Tires Waste Collection 3,661                     3,500                     -                               4,500                     28.6%
E 105-40-505-61 Freon Removal 670                         1,800                     1,040                     1,800                     0.0%
E 105-40-505-62 Woodchipping -                               10,000                   10,000                   10,000                   0.0%
E 105-40-507-06 Grounds Upkeep -                               500                         310                         500                         0.0%
E 105-40-507-10 Equipment 12,048                   73,469                   72,046                   3,000                     -95.9%
E 105-40-507-11 Transfer Station Baler 5,177                     2,300                     -                               -                               -100.0%
E 105-40-509-04 Mileage and Tolls 249                         500                         444                         500                         0.0%
E 105-40-509-05 Miscellaneous 3,950                     3,500                     826                         3,500                     0.0%
E 105-40-509-91 Hazardous Waste Day -                               -                               -                               -                               

Total Transfer Station 429,015                 476,036                 283,936                 553,006                 16.2%

Other Public Works
E 105-99-507-02 Dam Repairs and Maintenance 63                            750                         750                         750                         0.0%
E 105-99-507-03 Mousam Watershed Dam Coalition 6,600                     6,380                     6,380                     6,506                     2.0%

Total Other Public Works 6,663                       7,130                       7,130                       7,256                       1.8%

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 1,424,800$          1,128,630$          497,656$              1,196,147$          6.0%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

Conservation
E 106-01-507-82 Conservation -$                             350$                       -$                             500$                       42.9%

Total Conservation -                                  350                           -                                  500                           42.9%

Forestry
E 106-02-501-08 Stipends 1,124                     1,160                     -                               1,201                     3.5%
E 106-02-502-30 Social Security 70                            72                            -                               74                            2.8%
E 106-02-502-31 Medicare 16                            17                            -                               17                            0.0%
E 106-02-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               12                            
E 106-02-504-51 Contracted Professional Services -                               -                               -                               1,280                     

Total Forestry 1,210                       1,249                       -                                  2,584                       106.9%

Acton Public Access Television
E 106-04-501-01 Department Head Wages 19,783                   -                               1,791                     -                               
E 106-04-501-03 Non-Supervisory Wages 12,705                   9,293                     3,475                     9,618                     3.5%
E 106-04-502-30 Social Security 2,243                     1,536                     327                         596                         -61.2%
E 106-04-502-31 Medicare 230                         359                         76                            139                         -61.3%
E 106-04-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               96                            
E 106-04-503-01 Office Supplies 333                         -                               -                               -                               
E 106-04-503-60 Minor Equipment 1,000                     1,500                     265                         1,000                     -33.3%
E 106-04-504-51 Contracted Professional Services -                               5,400                     2,167                     5,250                     -2.8%
E 106-04-505-12 Telephone 1,977                     -                               334                         -                               

Total Acton Public Access Television 38,271                    18,088                    8,435                       16,699                    -7.7%

Parks, Culture, and Recreation

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarParks, Culture, and Recreation

Recreation
E 106-05-501-10 Recreation Director 13,913$                14,094$                4,065$                   14,587$                3.5%
E 106-05-502-30 Social Security 962                         874                         286                         904                         3.4%
E 106-05-502-31 Medicare 103                         204                         67                            212                         3.9%
E 106-04-502-32 PFML -                               -                               -                               146                         
E 106-05-505-40 General Repairs and Maintenance 1,495                     -                               -                               -                               
E 106-05-507-10 Equipment 10,703                   -                               -                               -                               
E 106-05-509-05 Miscellaneous 15,171                   23,650                   5,205                     18,565                   -21.5%

Total Recreation 42,347                    38,822                    9,623                       34,414                    -11.4%

Cemeteries
E 106-06-507-06 Grounds Upkeep 2,998                     9,000                     1,855                     10,000                   11.1%

Total Cemeteries 2,998                       9,000                       1,855                       10,000                    11.1%

TOTAL PARKS, RECREATION, AND CULTURE 84,826$                 67,509$                 19,913$                 64,197$                 -4.9%

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget Var

Outside Organizations
E 109-20-509-60 York County Community Action 1,600                     1,600                     1,600                     1,600                     0.0%
E 109-20-509-62 Southern Maine Agency on Aging 1,500                     1,500                     1,500                     1,500                     0.0%
E 109-20-509-63 Trafton Center 500                         500                         500                         500                         0.0%
E 109-20-509-64 American Red Cross 500                         500                         500                         -                               -100.0%
E 109-20-509-65 Kids Free to Grow 500                         500                         500                         500                         0.0%
E 109-20-509-66 York County Shelters 1,500                     1,500                     1,500                     1,000                     -33.3%
E 109-20-509-67 Lifeflight Inc 668                         667                         667                         668                         0.1%
E 109-20-509-68 Acton Public Library 30,334                   33,370                   33,370                   34,428                   3.2%
E 109-20-509-69 Acton Shapleigh Youth Conservation Corps 23,100                   23,100                   23,100                   24,100                   4.3%
E 109-20-509-70 Acton Wakefield Watershed Alliance 20,000                   20,000                   20,000                   20,000                   0.0%
E 109-20-509-72 Saco River Corridor 750                         700                         700                         700                         0.0%
E 109-20-509-73 Caring Unlimited 801                         801                         801                         801                         0.0%
E 109-20-509-76 Acton Shapleigh Historical Society 2,000                     2,000                     2,000                     2,500                     25.0%
E 109-20-509-77 Southern Maine Veterans Cemetery 1,500                     1,500                     1,500                     1,500                     0.0%
E 109-20-509-78 Great East Lake Improvement Association 2,000                     -                               -                               2,000                     
E 109-20-509-79 Acton Ecumenical Food Pantry 2,500                     2,500                     2,500                     2,500                     0.0%
E 109-20-509-80 Cornerstone Visiting Nurses 1,958                     1,958                     1,958                     1,958                     0.0%
E 109-20-509-82 Balch Lake Improvement Association 2,000                     -                               -                               2,000                     
E 109-20-509-84 Maine Public Broadcasting 100                         100                         100                         -                               -100.0%
E 109-20-509-XX Sweetser -                               -                               -                               500                         

Total Outside Organizations 93,811                    92,796                    92,796                    98,755                    6.4%

County Tax
E 109-40-509-20 County Tax 376,582                432,466                432,467                475,714                10.0%

Total County Tax 376,582                 432,466                 432,467                 475,714                 10.0%

Contingency
E 109-70-509-10 Contingency -$                             31,312$                -$                             50,000$                59.7%

Total Contingency -                                  31,312                    -                                  50,000                    59.7%

All Other

As of 2/26/2025
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Town of Acton
FY2026 Budget

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY25 - FY26
Actual Budget YTD Budget Budget VarAll Other

Overlay
E 109-80-509-03 Overlay -$                             213,502$             -$                             213,502$             0.0%

Total Overlay -                                  213,502                 -                                  213,502                 0.0%

Transfers Out
E 109-90-509-50 School Fund 5,447,837            5,600,768            5,600,768            5,936,814            6.0%
E 109-90-509-50 Private Road Association Fund -                               9,000                     9,000                     9,000                     0.0%
E 109-90-509-50 Acton Recreation Fund 17,935                   -                               -                               -                               
E 109-90-509-50 Veterans Cemeteries Fund 10,000                   -                               -                               -                               
E 109-90-509-50 Town Hall Parking Lot Fund 10,000                   -                               -                               -                               
E 109-90-509-50 Peck Road Capital Fund 130,500                41,215                   41,215                   -                               -100.0%
E 109-90-509-50 West Shore Drive Capital Fund 66,037                   -                               -                               -                               
E 109-90-509-50 Dam Capital Fund -                               5,000                     5,000                     -                               -100.0%
E 109-90-509-50 H Road Project Fund -                               340,000                340,000                -                               -100.0%
E 109-90-509-50 County Road Project Fund -                               433,000                433,000                -                               -100.0%
E 109-90-509-50 Hawk Road Project Fund -                               -                               -                               39,000                   
E 109-90-509-50 Lebanon Road Project Fund -                               -                               -                               376,700                

Total Transfers Out 5,682,309             6,428,983             6,428,983             6,361,514             -1.0%

TOTAL ALL OTHER 6,152,702$          7,167,747$          6,954,246$          7,149,485$          -0.3%

As of 2/26/2025
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